

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 780/2025
CM No. 1877/2025

Balwinder Kumar Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

02.04.2025

Notice.

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG waives notice on behalf of respondents.

List on 21.05.2025.

Meanwhile, respondents may consider release of unpaid salary of the petitioner, if any, after due verification.

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice**

Jammu
02.04.2025
Pawan Angotra