

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 780/2025

Balwinder Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Urvashi Kichloo, Advocate vice
Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

21.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

List on 18.07.2025.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

21.05.2025

Mihul